

Item No.2
06.01.2026
Court. No. 2
GB

*CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

WPA 1708 of 2025
With
CAN 3 of 2025

M/s. Budhu Sha & Company & Ors.
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Khushi Kundu

...for the Petitioners.

*Mr. Momenur Rahman,
Ms. Rima Sarkar*

...for the State.

*Mr. Ratan Banik,
Mr. Shankar Sarkar*

...for the Respondent Nos.5 & 6.

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent nos.5 and 6 is taken on record.
2. As a last chance, the State authorities will file their affidavit within a period of two weeks.
3. Let this matter appear after two weeks.
4. CAN 3 of 2025 is disposed of without further order as the prayer for interim protection shall be decided upon exchange of affidavits.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)