

08.01.2026
SL. No.11
Court No.2
SKG

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**

W.P.A. No. 1708 of 2025

**M/s. Budhu Sha & Company & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms.Khushi Kundu,

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Memenur Rahaman,
Ms. Rima Sarkar,

....for the State

Mr. Ratan Banik,
Mr. Shankar Sarkar,
Mr. Bishwaraj Agarwal,

...for the respondent no.5 & 6

1. The name of the learned Advocate Biswaraj Agarwal be added to the order dated January 6, 2026, as the learned advocate for the respondent no. 5 and 6.
2. Department is directed to correct the same.
3. The remaining parts of the order stand unaltered.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)