

S/L 23
23.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

WPA 1708 of 2025

**M/s. Budhu Sha & Co. & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Diraj Lakhota,
Ms. Khushi Kundu.*

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ratan Banik.

... for the respondent.

1. Learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. Affidavit in reply filed by the respondent be kept with the record.
3. Let the matter appear on 24th March, 2026 at 3.30 p.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)